

## CHAPTER 233

## INSURANCE COMPANIES

S. F. 160

AN ACT to amend section eight thousand nine hundred forty-one (8941), code, 1939, relating to insurance and requirement of insurance companies.

*Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:*

- 1 SECTION 1. Subsection three (3) of section eight thousand nine
- 2 hundred forty-one (8941), Code, 1939, is amended by striking the
- 3 word "five" in line four (4) of said section, and by substituting there-
- 4 for the word "three".

Approved March 23, 1943.

## CHAPTER 234

## INSURANCE ON AIRCRAFT

S. F. 181

AN ACT to amend sections nine thousand twenty-nine (9029) and nine thousand forty-six (9046), code, 1939, relating to insurance and policies of insurance on aircraft.

*Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:*

- 1 SECTION 1. Section nine thousand twenty-nine (9029), Code, 1939,
- 2 is amended by inserting in line three (3) of subparagraph c after the
- 3 word "automobile" the following: "or aircraft".

- 1 SEC. 2. Section nine thousand forty-six (9046), Code, 1939, is
- 2 amended by inserting in line three (3) after the word "automobiles"
- 3 the following: "or aircraft".

Approved April 6, 1943.

## CHAPTER 235

## HAIL INSURANCE

S. F. 33

AN ACT to amend section nine thousand forty-three (9043), code, 1939, relating to returns to policyholders of associations transacting hail insurance business.

*Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:*

- 1 SECTION 1. Section nine thousand forty-three (9043), Code, 1939,
- 2 is amended by striking from line twelve (12) the word "sustained"
- 3 and inserting in lieu thereof the following: "and/or litigation".

- 1 SEC. 2. Section nine thousand forty-three (9043), Code, 1939, is
- 2 further amended by inserting after the words "losses or through" in
- 3 line seventeen (17) the following: "discounts, credits or".